F.F.Tir

Du 20 juil 2023 au 22 juil 2023

CHAMP CDF TAR 2023
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Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

Nom / Prénom

GOMEZ URBINA Alexandre
BOOS Daniel
BARONNET Patrice
SAUVAGE Richard
TERNYNCK Thomas

DU PUY DUTOUR Nikolas
CHARBONNIER David
DELIENCOURT Arnaud
MILLET Francois

JARDIN Christophe
BOUVET Laurent
LANCRY Pascal

MATON Amandine

SAINA Xavier

NOLASCO Fabienne

Association / Ligue

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

CIBLE LIMOUSINE
LIMOUSIN

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

LA DU GUESCLIN
BRETAGNE

AN.T.P. PARIS
ILE-DE-FRANCE

T.O. VALENTINOIS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

PYTHON CLUB
COTE D'AZUR

C.TM.C.
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

S.T. PAMIERS
MIDI-PYRENEES

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

STADE MONTOIS
AQUITAINE

FTA BULLY-LES-MINES
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

88,0

89,0

88,0

83,0

87,0

74,0

85,0

92,0

73,0

77,0

90,0

94,0

75,0

88,0

82,0

Séries
79,0 100,0
89,0 90,0
83,0 90,0
86,0 90,0
79,0 100,0
84,0 90,0
83,0 90,0
86,0 80,0
74,0 100,0
79,0 90,0
850 80,0
91,0 100,0
89,0 90,0
83,0 100,0
78,0 90,0

100,0

90,0

90,0

90,0

80,0

90,0

80,0

80,0

90,0

90,0

80,0

50,0

80,0

60,0

80,0

Total
367,0

358,0

351,0

349,0

346,0

338,0

338,0

338,0

337,0

336,0

335,0

335,0

334,0

331,0

330,0
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Place
16

17

18

19

20

HM

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Nom / Prénom

DUCOUTUMANY Lambert

LEPLEY Yannick

DUHAYON Luc

BIGACHE Antoine

BARROIS Marc

FILIPOV Kalin

NOWACKI Franck

MUCCHIELLI Dominique

MONTANI Aurélien

KOLOSSOQV Alexis

CASINI Patrick

MOUSLER Julien

CALONNE lIsabelle

RENAUD Antoine

LAMOISE Xavier

Association / Ligue

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN
ILE-DE-FRANCE

C.T. GRENOBLOIS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

S.T. PAMIERS
MIDI-PYRENEES

S.T. HYERES
COTE D'AZUR

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

PROVENCALE DE TIR
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

PYTHON CLUB
COTE D'AZUR

S.T. LAXOU
LORRAINE

LA DU GUESCLIN
BRETAGNE

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

VITROLLES SPORT TIR
PROVENCE

L'UNION DE REIMS
CHAMPAGNE

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

86,0

84,0

87,0

79,0

75,0

93,0

68,0

78,0

86,0

86,0

77,0

77,0

87,0

80,0

77,0

Séries
81,0 90,0
82,0 80,0
88,0 90,0
82,0 80,0
82,0 90,0
88,0 50,0
82,0 90,0
82,0 80,0
83,0 80,0
82,0 60,0
80,0 70,0
70,0 100,0
78,0 80,0
82,0 80,0
84,0 80,0

70,0

80,0

60,0

80,0

70,0

80,0

70,0

70,0

60,0

80,0

80,0

60,0

60,0

60,0

60,0

Total
327,0

326,0

325,0

321,0

317,0

311,0

310,0

310,0

309,0

308,0

307,0

307,0

305,0

302,0

301,0
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Place
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Nom / Prénom

GRUNDHEBER Ludovic
FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice
CAUDRON Bruno
VANOUDHEUSDEN Florent
HOFFELE David

SOILLE Aurélie

TISSIER Stéphane
RATTAIRE Quentin
COURTEIX David

JEAN Philippe
DECOURRIERE Christophe
RIVIERE Daniel

MIALON Hervé

GIRARD Stéphane

LECOCQ Bruno

Association / Ligue

ASPLTIR
LYONNAIS

C.T. LAVALOUZE
LIMOUSIN

CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

S.T. NANCY
LORRAINE

CIBLE LIMOUSINE
LIMOUSIN

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

S.T. D'ETIVAL
LORRAINE

CIBLE SAN PRIOTE
LYONNAIS

L'IMPACT RETHEL
CHAMPAGNE

LA MADELEINOISE TIR
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

S.T.C.R. DE LALOIRE
LYONNAIS

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS
ILE-DE-FRANCE

67,0

79,0

83,0

88,0

74,0

69,0

75,0

77,0

82,0

69,0

73,0

Séries
73,0 90,0
81,0 80,0
79,0 80,0
81,0 80,0
76,0 70,0
92,0 70,0
89,0 70,0
83,0 80,0
76,0 50,0
71,0 80,0
850 60,0
82,0 80,0
65,0 70,0
76,0 60,0
59,0 70,0

70,0

60,0

60,0

60,0

80,0

50,0

50,0

40,0

90,0

70,0

70,0

50,0

70,0

80,0

80,0

Total
300,0

300,0

300,0

299,0

297,0

293,0

292,0

291,0

290,0

290,0

290,0

289,0

287,0

285,0

282,0
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Place
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Nom / Prénom

CADOUX Laurent
PILLIEN Michel
COSTANTINI André
HUMBERT Alexandre
DHENIN Francois
HALLER Christophe
MESZAROS Bernard
TOURRET Stéphanie
DELARUE Stéphane
SORNICLE Jéréme
GERBEAU Bernard
GONTHIER David
KOCH Florian
PINGAUD Olivier

PRATA BARBOSA DOMINGOS Paolo

Association / Ligue

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE
BOURGOGNE

S.T. LAXOU
LORRAINE

A.T. LACLAIRE FORET
LORRAINE

LA 357 ROUBAISIENNE
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

S.T. 1889 COLMAR
ALSACE

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

LA MADELEINOISE TIR
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

S.T.22-38
ILE-DE-FRANCE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON
NORMANDIE

S.T. CREUSOT
BOURGOGNE

T.C. DU DAUPHINE
PROVENCE

C.TM.C.
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

C.TM.C.
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

S.T. CASTILLONNAISE
AQUITAINE

83,0

83,0

54,0

86,0

76,0

75,0

77,0

84,0

88,0

88,0

78,0

83,0

86,0

Séries
69,0 80,0
79,0 80,0
77,0 70,0
650 70,0
74,0 60,0
68,0 60,0
79,0 80,0
73,0 70,0
70,0 60,0
73,0 60,0
79,0 60,0
89,0 60,0
78,0 60,0
89,0 40,0
65,0 60,0

50,0

40,0

80,0

60,0

70,0

70,0

60,0

60,0

70,0

60,0

50,0

40,0

60,0

60,0

60,0

Total
282,0

282,0

281,0

281,0

280,0

280,0

280,0

278,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

276,0

272,0

271,0
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Place
60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Nom / Prénom

SALMERON Hervé
DEMAINE Yann
GOYAUX Marc
BERNAMONT Rudy
GENTHIALON Daniel
LELU Christophe
DESCOS Georges-Henri
NOVIKOV Maxim
REGNIER Philippe
GOUAULT Joseph-René
JOUMOND Yves
DEBEIRE Grégory
TUTIN Arnaud
CRETEUR Pierre

LANG Gérard

Association / Ligue

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON
NORMANDIE

S.T. 1889 COLMAR
ALSACE

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

S.T.C.R. DE LALOIRE
LYONNAIS

S.T. LAXOU
LORRAINE

U.S.TIR GOUVIEUX
PICARDIE

C.T. sSUCY
ILE-DE-FRANCE

ARQUEBUSIERS ANCENIS
PAYS DE LA LOIRE

STE CATALANE DE TIR
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

C.T. SALONAIS
PROVENCE

C.T. ROQUE ANTHERON
PROVENCE

C.S.A.G. METZ
LORRAINE

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

A.T.U.S. FORBACH
LORRAINE

86,0

68,0

72,0

68,0

71,0

83,0

79,0

74,0

52,0

Séries
57,0 100,0
76,0 70,0
80,0 60,0
78,0 60,0
89,0 30,0
66,0 60,0
82,0 40,0
76,0 60,0
82,0 40,0
80,0 50,0
80,0 60,0
82,0 60,0
53,0 100,0
84,0 40,0
850 50,0

30,0

50,0

50,0

60,0

60,0

70,0

70,0

60,0

70,0

50,0

40,0

40,0

50,0

50,0

40,0

Total
269,0

267,0

267,0

265,0

265,0

264,0

264,0

264,0

263,0

263,0

259,0

256,0

255,0

255,0

255,0
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Place
75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Nom / Prénom

GOSSET Olivier
ROYER Fabien
BARBEDIENNE Luc
MALAPEAU William
SANCHEZ Hervé
BEAUDOUIN Bruno
MASGONTY Julien
BRACKMAN Serge
CHIES Cédric
BISSON Michel
FONGARNAND Louis
BATTU Jean-Claude
SAUZEAU Grégory
GAILLARD Pascal

BEAUVAIS Eric

Association / Ligue

U.S.TIR GOUVIEUX
PICARDIE

S.T. REIMS
CHAMPAGNE

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON
AUVERGNE

L.C. VILLEMOISSON
ILE-DE-FRANCE

ASPLTIR
LYONNAIS

LA DU GUESCLIN
BRETAGNE

U.S.M. MALAKOFF
ILE-DE-FRANCE

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

38SP T.S MERENVIELLE
MIDI-PYRENEES

A.T.C.P. ALENCON
NORMANDIE

S.T. DU JURA
FRANCHE-COMTE

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN
POITOU-CHARENTES

A.S.C.S. 1927
ALSACE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON
NORMANDIE

AMICALE DE LUCE
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

83,0

68,0

74,0

80,0

64,0

77,0

79,0

62,0

56,0

80,0

86,0

70,0

73,0

64,0

70,0

Séries
82,0 50,0
66,0 70,0
68,0 60,0
82,0 50,0
77,0 50,0
73,0 50,0
88,0 40,0
64,0 70,0
68,0 50,0
80,0 50,0
73,0 40,0
69,0 70,0
74,0 60,0
81,0 30,0
750 50,0

40,0

50,0

50,0

40,0

60,0

50,0

40,0

50,0

70,0

30,0

40,0

30,0

30,0

60,0

40,0

Total
255,0

254,0

252,0

252,0

251,0

250,0

247,0

246,0

244,0

240,0

239,0

239,0

237,0

235,0

235,0
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Place
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Nom / Prénom

VILASPASA Antoine
BANEWITZ Sacha
DELIESSCHE Serge
CHIANESE Tonny
MASCLET Jean-Pierre
LAIGRE Patrick
BRUSON Laurent
CROIZET Frangois
GASCHET Jéréme
VERGNAUD Romain
PORRETTA Jacky
KRAUSE Patrick
JEANDEL Landry
KOCH Olivier

VILASPASA Laurent

Association / Ligue

T.S. BRIVADOIS
AUVERGNE

C.TM.C.
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

PYTHON CLUB
COTE D'AZUR

US.TV.
LORRAINE

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON
AUVERGNE

A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON
BOURGOGNE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE
AQUITAINE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

GIRONDINS TIR
AQUITAINE

A.T.C.P. ALENCON
NORMANDIE

A.T. LACLAIRE FORET
LORRAINE

S.T. 1889 COLMAR
ALSACE

S.TE.L
LORRAINE

T.S. BRIVADOIS
AUVERGNE

78,0

77,0

70,0

66,0

69,0

68,0

66,0

75,0

59,0

66,0

51,0

72,0

75,0

70,0

Séries
85,0 40,0
64,0 30,0
74,0 20,0
57,0 40,0
72,0 50,0
63,0 60,0
62,0 60,0
63,0 50,0
74,0 40,0
59,0 50,0
72,0 30,0
750 20,0
73,0 30,0
68,0 40,0
62,0 50,0

30,0

60,0

60,0

60,0

40,0

30,0

30,0

40,0

30,0

50,0

40,0

60,0

30,0

20,0

20,0

Total
233,0

231,0

224,0

223,0

223,0

222,0

220,0

219,0

219,0

218,0

208,0

206,0

205,0

203,0

202,0
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Saison 2022/2023

Place
105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

DNF

117

DNF

DNF

Nom / Prénom

DARNIS Jean-Pierre
BARTHELEMY Daniel
BOISSY Christophe
PEREIRA Jéréme
KIRSCH Simon
DEGUILHEM Olivier
TRUSSARDI Frédéric
PRAT Bernard
VAUCANSON Hubert
VIOLA Alain
ROUSSEL Pascal
LAMORA Thierry
PERTIN Eric
VIGROUX Jean-Pierre

COISSARD Mathieu

Association / Ligue

S.T. BESANCON
FRANCHE-COMTE

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN
NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS

S.T. ISTRES-FOS
PROVENCE

S.T. PAMIERS
MIDI-PYRENEES

S.T. LAXOU
LORRAINE

T.O. VALENTINOIS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

S.TE.L
LORRAINE

T.C. DU DAUPHINE
PROVENCE

S.T.C.R. DE LALOIRE
LYONNAIS

T.O. LYONNAIS
LYONNAIS

PYTHON CLUB
COTE D'AZUR

T.N. VERSAILLES
ILE-DE-FRANCE

S.T. REIMS
CHAMPAGNE

LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

58,0

63,0

70,0

75,0

59,0

42,0

57,0

66,0

64,0

67,0

10,0

Séries
70,0 50,0
73,0 40,0
69,0 60,0
55,0 60,0
750 30,0
70,0 10,0
43,0 60,0
58,0 30,0
59,0 30,0
59,0 30,0
31,0 30,0
30,0 0
28,0 0

0 0
0 0

20,0

20,0

40,0

30,0

20,0

40,0

10,0

Total
198,0

196,0

190,0

185,0

180,0

179,0

175,0

165,0

155,0

153,0

132,0

97,0

48,0
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Place
DNF

DNF

DSQ

Nom / Prénom Association / Ligue
VACHOUX Cédric LA CIBLE DU SALEVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE
GASSER Joseph-Laurent LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE
POGGIOLI Baudouin-Charles C.T.C.AM.
PICARDIE

-- Fin --

Séries

Total
0 0
0 0
0 0



16e CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE TAR - VOLMERANGE LES MINES 2023

PALMARES PAR EQUIPES

832 ARMES DE POING AUTHENTIQUE

PLACE TIREUR n°1 Score| TIREUR n°2 Score TIREUR n°3 Score Club Ligue TOTAL
1 GOMEZ URBINA | Alexandre | 367 JARDIN Christophe 336 KOLOSSOV Alexis 308 T.0.LYONNAIS LYONNAIS 1011
2 BARROIS Marc 317 CAUDRON Bruno 300 LANCRY Pascal 335 CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 952
3 BARONNET Patrice | 351 RENAUD Antoine 302 RIVIERE Daniel 289 GIRONDINS TIR AQUITAINE 942
4 BEAUDOIN Bruno | 250 MONTANI Aurélien 309 SAUVAGE Richard 349 LA DU GUESCLIN BRETAGNE 908
5 CHARBONNIER David 338 CHIANESE Tony 223 NOWACKI Franck 310 PYTHON CLUB COTE D'AZUR 871
6 COSTANTINI André 281 LELU Christophe 264 MUCCHIELLI Dominique 310 S.T.LAXOU LORRAINE 855
7 DUHAYON Luc 325 MILLET Frangois 337 PEREIRA Jerébme 185 S.T. PAMIERS MIDI-PYRENEES 847
8 BANEWITZ Sacha | 231 | DELIENCOURT Arnaud 338 PINGAUD Olivier 272 C.T.M.C. LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 841
9 BERNAMONT Rudy 265 CRETEUR Pierre 255 VANOUDHEUSDEN Florent 299 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 819
10 DEMAINE Yann 267 GAILLARD Pascal 235 SORNICLE Jerébme 277 A.T.C.P. ALENCON NORMANDIE 779
11 GOYAUX Marc 267 HALLER Christophe 280 JEANDEL Landry 205 S.T. 1889 COLMAR ALSACE 752
12 GENTHIALON Daniel | 265 MIALON Hervé 287 VAUCANSON Hubert 155 S.T.C.R.DE LA LOIRE LYONNAIS 707
13 COISSARD Mathieu 0 GASCHET Jerbme 219 TISSIER Stephane 292 T.C. STADE LAURENTIN COTE D'AZUR 511
14 BOUVET Laurent | 335 GASSER Joseph-Laurent 0 VIGOUX Jean-Pierre 0 LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE DAUPHINE-SAVOIE 335




